LMV7235/LMV7239/
LMV7239Q
75 nsec, Ultra Low Power, Low Voltage, Rail-to-Rail Input Comparator
with Open-Drain/Push-Pull Output
General Description
The LMV7235/LMV7239/LMV7239Q are ultra low power, low
voltage, 75 nsec comparators. They are guaranteed to oper-
ate over the full supply voltage range of 2.7V to 5.5V. These

10135903
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Marking Supplied as NSC Drawing
5-pin SC70
LMV7235M7
C21
1k Units Tape and Reel
MAA05A
LMV7235M7X 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7239M7
C20
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7239M7X 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7239QM7
C42
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7239QM7X 3k Units Tape and Reel
5-pin SOT23
LMV7235M5
C21A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF05A
LMV7235M5X 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7239M5
C20A
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7239M5X 3k Units Tape and Reel
* Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including
defect detection methodologies. Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature defined in the AEC-
Q100 standard. Automotive grade products are defined with the letter Q. For more information, go to http://www.national.com/
automotive.
LMV7235/LMV7239/LMV7239Q
2 Copyright © 1999-2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Simplified Schematic
1
0
1
3
5
9
0
1
LMV7235/LMV7239/LMV7239Q
Copyright © 1999-2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated 3
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, please contact the Texas Instruments Sales Office/ Distributors for
availability and specifications.
ESD Tolerance (Note 2)
 Human Model Body 1000V
 Machine Body 100V
Differential Input Voltage ± Supply Voltage
Output Short Circuit Duration (Note 3)
Supply Voltage (V+ - V−) 6V
Soldering Information
 Infrared or Convection (20 sec) 235°C
 Wave Soldering (10 sec) 260°C (lead temp)
Voltage at Input/Output Pins (V+) +0.3V, (V−) −0.3V
Current at Input Pin (Note 9) ±10mA
Operating Ratings
Supply Voltages (V+ - V−) 2.7V to 5.5V
Temperature Range (Note 4)
 LMV7235/LMV7239 −40°C to +85°C
 LMV7239Q −40°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range −65°C to +150°C
Package Thermal Resistance
 5-Pin SC70 478°C/W
 5-Pin SOT23 265°C/W